How often do you read, listen to or watch the news?

T el Gender
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Vancouver| Calgary |[Edmonton| Winnipeg [ Regina |Saskatoon | Montreal Halifax GTA Net | GTA416 | GTA 905 <$40K S40K- S60K- S100K+ English French Parents Non-
T I 1 1 1l i N 0 0 B I e
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P Q R S T U Vv w X Y
Unweighted Base 2400 1121 1272 691 871 838 300 300 300 300 150 150 300 300 300 132 168 537 385 653 592 2240 160 1880 520
Base: Total answering 2400 1161 1225 753 850 797 408 216 168 120 48 48 312 72 1008 444 564 513 398 631 626 2238 162 1887 513
1501 774 713 367 530 604 254 120 90 68 30 29 200 45 665 326 339 291 258 388 424 1394 107 1192 309
Multiple times a day 63% 67% 58% 49% 62% 76% 62% 55% 53% 57% 63% 60% 64% 62% 66% 73% 60% 57% 65% 62% 68% 62% 66% 63% 60%
C D DE | HI I HIQ GHIJLNOQ R
581 264 317 233 207 141 104 54 44 35 10 11 66 16 242 83 160 139 90 146 147 550 32 449 132
Once daily 24% 23% 26% 31% 24% 18% 25% 25% 26% 29% 20% 23% 21% 23% 24% 19% 28% 27% 23% 23% 24% 25% 20% 24% 26%
EF F MP
225 82 143 112 81 33 36 28 25 11 4 5 34 8 74 29 45 50 38 73 42 210 15 169 57
A few times a week 9% 7% 12% 15% 10% 4% 9% 13% 15% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11% 7% 7% 8% 10% 10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11%
B EF F oP GJOPQ u
41 19 22 17 15 9 5 2 6 4 1 1 6 1 13 3 10 17 3 15 4 37 5 32 10
About once a week 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
GHOP GHOP P U
51 22 29 23 18 10 9 12 4 1 2 2 6 1 13 3 10 16 8 8 9 47 4 45 6
Less often than once a week 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
GlIJMOPQ JMOPQ P
2308 1120 1174 712 817 778 394 202 158 114 44 45 300 69 982 437 544 480 387 608 613 2154 154 1810 497
Top 3 box (Net) 96% 96% 96% 95% 96% 98% 97% 93% 94% 95% 92% 93% 96% 96% 97% 99% 96% 94% 97% 96% 98% 96% 95% 96% 97%
D K HIKL HIJKL R
2082 1038 1031 600 737 745 358 174 133 103 40 40 266 61 907 408 499 430 348 535 571 1943 139 1642 441
Top 2 box (Net) 87% 89% 84% 80% 87% 94% 88% 81% 79% 86% 83% 83% 85% 85% 90% 92% 88% 84% 88% 85% 91% 87% 86% 87% 86%
C D DE HI I HIKLN HIKLMN HI RT
92 41 51 41 32 19 14 14 10 6 4 3 12 3 26 6 20 33 11 23 13 84 8 76 16
Bottom 3 box (Net) 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3%
F opP OoP P GOP OoP U
51 22 29 23 18 10 9 12 4 1 2 2 6 1 13 3 10 16 8 8 9 47 4 45 6
Bottom 2 box (Net) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
GlIJMOPQ JMOPQ P

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[ Top 3 Box ] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

e el Gender
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Vancouver| Calgary |[Edmonton| Winnipeg [ Regina |Saskatoon | Montreal Halifax GTANet | GTA416 | GTA905 <$40K S40K- S60K- S100K+ English French Parents Non-
<S60K <S$100K Parents
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0] P Q R S T U Vv w X Y
Unweighted Base 2400 1121 1272 691 871 838 300 300 300 300 150 150 300 300 300 132 168 537 385 653 592 2240 160 1880 520
Base 2400 1161 1225 753 850 797 408 216 168 120 48 48 312 72 1008 444 564 513 398 631 626 2238 162 1887 513
1357 652 692 374 438 546 225 110 100 68 30 25 179 48 572 278 294 270 211 368 359 1251 107 1090 267
| can trust what I'm seeing on the news about the COVID-
19 outbreak 57% 56% 57% 50% 52% 68% 55% 51% 60% 56% 63% 52% 57% 67% 57% 63% 52% 53% 53% 58% 57% 56% 66% 58% 52%
DE H H GHIJLMOQ H \Y

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/1/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[ Bottom 3 Box ] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

e el Gender
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Vancouver| Calgary |[Edmonton| Winnipeg [ Regina |Saskatoon | Montreal Halifax GTANet | GTA416 | GTA905 <$40K S40K- S60K- S100K+ English French Parents Non-
<S60K <S$100K Parents
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0] P Q R S T U Vv w X Y
Unweighted Base 2400 1121 1272 691 871 838 300 300 300 300 150 150 300 300 300 132 168 537 385 653 592 2240 160 1880 520
Base 2400 1161 1225 753 850 797 408 216 168 120 48 48 312 72 1008 444 564 513 398 631 626 2238 162 1887 513
463 223 240 164 172 127 92 50 37 23 9 11 61 11 169 63 106 98 81 119 121 440 23 346 116
| can trust what I'm seeing on the news about the COVID-
19 outbreak 19% 19% 20% 22% 20% 16% 23% 23% 22% 20% 19% 22% 20% 15% 17% 14% 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 14% 18% 23%
F NP NP N

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/1/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[ 1 can trust what I’'m seeing on the news about the COVID-19 outbreak ] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

T el Gender Regon
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Vancouver| Calgary |Edmonton| Winnipeg [ Regina |Saskatoon | Montreal Halifax GTANet | GTA416 | GTA905 <$40K S40K- S60K- S100K+ English French Parents Non-
1 1t el I S 0 - i S N S
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P Q R S T u \ W X Y
Unweighted Base 2400 1121 1272 691 871 838 300 300 300 300 150 150 300 300 300 132 168 537 385 653 592 2240 160 1880 520
Base: Total answering 2400 1161 1225 753 850 797 408 216 168 120 48 48 312 72 1008 444 564 513 398 631 626 2238 162 1887 513
260 126 134 73 75 113 41 23 21 14 8 5 50 9 89 49 41 62 41 73 69 227 33 202 58
1 - Strongly agree(7) 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 16% 11% 16% 12% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 21% 11% 11%
E GOoQ GOQ Vv
529 246 278 135 167 227 84 41 36 26 10 9 66 21 235 121 114 95 85 141 143 493 36 445 84
2(6) 22% 21% 23% 18% 20% 28% 21% 19% 21% 22% 22% 18% 21% 30% 23% 27% 20% 19% 21% 22% 23% 22% 22% 24% 16%
DE GHULMQ Y
568 279 281 166 195 206 100 46 44 27 12 11 62 18 248 108 140 113 85 154 147 530 38 443 125
3(5) 24% 24% 23% 22% 23% 26% 25% 21% 26% 23% 25% 23% 20% 25% 25% 25% 25% 22% 21% 24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 24%
580 286 293 215 240 125 91 56 31 29 9 12 72 13 266 102 164 145 106 144 146 547 33 450 130
4 - Neutral(4) 24% 25% 24% 29% 28% 16% 22% 26% 19% 24% 18% 26% 23% 19% 26% 23% 29% 28% 27% 23% 23% 24% 20% 24% 25%
F F IN IN IKN
265 114 150 92 98 75 48 22 19 10 6 6 33 6 114 36 78 60 45 67 62 254 11 201 63
5(3) 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 8% 11% 8% 14% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 12%
110 63 48 46 38 27 23 14 10 8 2 2 21 3 27 11 16 23 16 27 35 106 5 81 30
6(2) 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
0 oP 0 oPQ oPQ
88 46 42 27 36 25 21 13 8 5 1 2 7 2 29 16 13 15 20 24 25 81 7 64 24
7 - Strongly disagree(1) 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
MoQ
Mean 4.69 4.67 4.71 4.52 4.56 5 4.57 4.5 4.68 4.67 4.9 4.58 4.8 4.97 4.73 4.88 4.61 4.66 4.6 4.73 4.69 4.67 5.04 4.73 4.53
DE GH H GHULOQ H Vv
1.5 1.52 1.48 1.49 1.48 1.48 1.57 1.62 1.6 1.56 1.54 1.52 1.56 1.44 1.39 1.44 1.34 1.48 1.53 1.51 1.53 1.49 1.57 1.48 1.55

Standard deviation

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.22 0.22 0.09 0.17 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.12 0.03 0.07
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you seriously considering or have you started doing any of the following specifically to protect yourself from the Coronavirus or COVID-19?

S T Gender B
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Vancouver| Calgary |Edmonton| Winnipeg [ Regina |Saskatoon | Montreal Halifax GTANet | GTA416 | GTA905 <$40K S40K- S60K- S100K+ English French Parents Non-
I 1 i 1 s ] I ) ) N R A - i S e
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Vv W X Y
Unweighted Base 2400 1121 1272 691 871 838 300 300 300 300 150 150 300 300 300 132 168 537 385 653 592 2240 160 1880 520
Base: Total answering 2400 1161 1225 753 850 797 408 216 168 120 48 a8 312 72 1008 444 564 513 398 631 626 2238 162 1887 513
1703 758 937 520 580 603 294 145 120 85 35 37 234 51 700 293 407 359 271 423 466 1578 125 1351 352
Avoiding restaurants/coffee shops 71% 65% 77% 69% 68% 76% 72% 67% 72% 71% 73% 78% 75% 71% 70% 66% 72% 70% 68% 67% 75% 71% 77% 72% 69%
B DE HP T
1539 673 858 461 509 569 248 132 103 72 32 35 216 52 650 287 362 341 245 390 402 1421 118 1241 299
Consume more news to stay up to date on the
Coronavirus situation 64% 58% 70% 61% 60% 71% 61% 61% 62% 60% 67% 73% 69% 72% 64% 65% 64% 67% 62% 62% 64% 64% 73% 66% 58%
B DE GHI GHI GHIJ Vv Y
1425 633 783 491 483 451 259 116 95 63 27 26 213 43 583 264 319 301 221 356 401 1314 111 1127 298
Avoiding public transit 59% 55% 64% 65% 57% 57% 63% 54% 57% 52% 56% 55% 68% 60% 58% 60% 57% 59% 56% 57% 64% 59% 69% 60% 58%
B EF H HIJKLOQ v
929 395 528 363 338 229 149 97 68 41 21 19 136 28 370 164 205 209 159 233 238 850 79 718 210
Spending less to save in case there is a crisis 39% 34% 43% 48% 40% 29% 37% 45% 41% 34% 45% 40% 44% 39% 37% 37% 36% 41% 40% 37% 38% 38% 49% 38% 41%
B EF F GJO J J v
928 399 523 323 339 266 149 66 53 48 20 19 133 28 411 178 232 190 170 204 276 853 75 705 223
Stocking up on non-perishable foods and other household
essentials 39% 34% 43% 43% 40% 33% 37% 31% 32% 40% 42% 40% 43% 39% 41% 40% 41% 37% 43% 32% 44% 38% 46% 37% 44%
B F HI HI HI H HI H T T
921 438 481 304 307 310 168 83 55 43 22 18 130 28 374 153 221 159 133 248 281 842 79 718 203
Cancelling any plans to stay at a hotel or resort 38% 38% 39% 40% 36% 39% 41% 39% 33% 36% 45% 37% 42% 39% 37% 34% 39% 31% 33% 39% 45% 38% 49% 38% 40%
| | | R RS v
503 188 315 194 186 123 67 33 28 18 12 11 88 14 233 98 135 101 72 115 173 443 60 341 162
Shopping for groceries more online 21% 16% 26% 26% 22% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 26% 22% 28% 19% 23% 22% 24% 20% 18% 18% 28% 20% 37% 18% 32%
B F F GHIJ GHIN GH) H) RST Vv X
347 158 186 151 113 82 49 33 17 17 7 8 60 11 146 71 75 76 48 79 109 311 36 265 82
Changed your approach/strategy to investing money 14% 14% 15% 20% 13% 10% 12% 15% 10% 15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 12% 13% 17% 14% 22% 14% 16%
EF Gl Vv
112 70 42 42 45 26 16 20 9 9 3 3 11 3 38 12 26 28 23 40 15 107 5 94 18
None of these 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
C GMNOPQ MOP u

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[ Your local municipal government ] Thinking about how each level of government has been responding to the Coronavirus or COVID-19, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of their performance?

Male Female 18-34 35-54 Vancouver| Calgary |[Edmonton| Winnipeg [ Regina |Saskatoon | Montreal Halifax GTANet | GTA416 | GTA905 <$40K S40K- S60K- S100K+ English French Parents Non-
_----------------------
Unweighted Base 2400 1121 1272 691 871 838 300 300 300 300 150 150 300 300 300 132 168 537 385 653 592 2240 160 1880 520
Base: Total answering 2400 1161 1225 753 850 797 408 216 168 120 48 48 312 72 1008 444 564 513 398 631 626 2238 162 1887 513

614 283 331 185 192 238 81 48 38 24 17 10 96 25 275 126 150 128 116 145 179 565 49 500 114
Strongly approve 26% 24% 27% 25% 23% 30% 20% 22% 23% 20% 35% 21% 31% 35% 27% 28% 27% 25% 29% 23% 29% 25% 30% 27% 22%
E GHIL GHUL GHULOQ GJ
1425 686 725 435 512 478 236 132 95 72 23 28 178 39 621 271 350 298 217 387 370 1334 90 1098 326
Somewhat approve 59% 59% 59% 58% 60% 60% 58% 61% 56% 60% 47% 59% 57% 54% 62% 61% 62% 58% 55% 61% 59% 60% 56% 58% 64%
K K K K K K K
271 131 140 111 97 63 63 26 26 17 7 6 28 6 92 44 48 62 49 79 58 254 18 220 52
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 8% 15% 12% 16% 14% 15% 13% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10%
F MNOQ MNOQ N N
90 61 29 22 49 18 28 10 9 7 2 3 9 2 19 3 17 25 15 19 19 85 5 69 21
Strongly disapprove 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
C F MNOP opP opP oP P MOPQ P
2039 969 1056 619 703 716 317 180 133 96 39 39 274 64 897 396 500 426 333 532 549 1900 139 1598 440
Top 2 box (Net) 85% 84% 86% 82% 83% 90% 78% 83% 79% 80% 82% 80% 88% 89% 89% 89% 89% 83% 84% 84% 88% 85% 86% 85% 86%
DE GIL GHIJKL GHIJKL GlL GIL
361 192 169 134 146 81 91 36 35 24 9 9 38 8 111 47 64 87 64 99 77 338 23 288 73
Bottom 2 box (Net) 15% 17% 14% 18% 17% 10% 22% 17% 21% 20% 18% 20% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 17% 16% 16% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14%
F F MNOPQ NO MNOPQ  MNOPQ NO MNOPQ

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T/U, V/W ,X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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